(j) Tender Fee Non-refundable tender fee of Rs 1000/- by way of DD/Pay 
Order in favour of “National Commission for 
Homoeopathy”, payable at New Delhi 

(k) EMD/Bid Security The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Thousand Only) by way of demand drafts or 
Pay Order only. The demand drafts or Pay Order shall be 
drawn in favour of “National Commission for 
Homoeopathy”, payable at New Delhi. 

(l) Website  https://nch.org.in 

mailto:secy-nch@gov.in
https://nch.org.in/

[...]

Delhi has to be submitted along with the EOI response. Bids received without or with inadequate EOI 

processing fees shall be liable to be rejected. 

4.1 Earnest Money Deposit /Bid Security 

The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) by way of demand drafts or Pay Order only. The demand drafts or 

Pay Order shall be drawn in favour of “National Commission for Homoeopathy”, payable at New Delhi. 

EMD exemption allowed as per Rule 170 of General Financial Rules (GFRs) 2017, Micro and Small